PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance and the effective date previously recorded on Reel 017706 Frame 0528. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance is Nunc Pro Tunc and the effective date is 07/31/2000.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Muller	03/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agfa-Gevaert N.V.
Street Address:	Septestraat 27
City:	Mortsel
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6181809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)853-8801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

cacker@intprop.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300 Austin, TEXAS 78746 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6057-02200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Muller assignment corrective#page1.tif source=Muller assignment corrective#page2.tif

REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0416

501505895

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS we the inventors and Assignors, Henri August Primo and Jurgen Muller, respectively have made (a) certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING AND DIGITIZING PHOTOGRAPHIC FILM IN ONE PASS" which was filed on December 11, 1992 as application no. 07/989,364, a continuation to which was filed by the same inventors on January 23, 1995 as application no. 08/376,441, a further continuation to which was filed by the same inventors on December 28, 1995 as application no. 08/580,389, said application being granted January 30, 2001 as U.S. Patent no. 6,181,809;

AND WHEREAS Assignee Agfa-Gevaert N.V., a naamloze vennootschap organised under the laws of Belgium, of Septestraat 27, 2640 Mortsel, Belgium is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in other countries in and to said invention(s) of said above-identified patent applications and patent in the United States and other countries;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable considerations, hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, we do each of us under this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Agfa-Gevaert N.V., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said applications and patent and in and to any and all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to any and all applications and patents for any foreign country (i.e. other than the United States) that may be filed for said invention(s) with the right to claim the priority under the Paris Convention of said United States applications for Letter Patents and in and to any and all United States and foreign Patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, whereby the effective date of this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc is July 31, 2000;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States and in making application for and obtaining Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention(s) as referred to herein before, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind the Assignor(s) and the Assignee(s);

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to Agfa-Gevaert N.V., its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

Henri August Primo - date

| Sinje | Sin | 2006. 3.15 |
| Jurgen Muller - date

PATENT

REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0418